## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

Regular Board Meeting Synopsis – July 21, 2020

Meeting called to order at 7:02 p.m. Seven board members present. Meeting held via video conferencing.

Approved: Agenda, as amended Approved: Public Comment Approved: Consent Agenda

Approved: Minutes – Regular Board Meeting, June 16, 2020

Presented: Recognition of Master Municipal Clerk Certification – Terry Lilley

Approved: Rezoning Request – White Lake Car Wash

Approved: Public Hearing to Establish the District for the Special Assessment for Residential

Refuse Collection Project – 2021-2025

Approved: Resolution #20-023; To Establish a Special Assessment District to be known as

Residential Refuse Collection Project 2021-2025

Approved: Public Hearing to Establish Mandon Lake Improvement Special Assessment

District

Approved: Resolution #20-022; To Establish a Special Assessment District for Mandon Lake

Improvement 2021-2025

Approved: Public Hearing to Undertake an Improvement Project and to Establish a Special

Assessment District for Sunset/Taylor Road Maintenance 2021-2025

Approved: Resolution #20-024; Determine to Undertake an Improvement Project and to

Establish and Maintain a Special Assessment District for Sunset/Taylor Road

Maintenance

Approved: Resolution #20-025; Cooley Lake Mute Swan Removal

Approved: Resolution #20-021; To Tentatively Declare its Intention to Establish a Special

Assessment District to be known as Emergency Sewer Hook-Up 2020-01

Approved: Resolution #20-026; To Approve Residential Solid Waste Collection Agreement

with GFL Environmental, USA Inc 2021-2025

Approved: Residential Solid Waster Collection Agreement with FGL Environmental, USA

Inc 2021-2025

Approved: Planned Development Agreement – New Hope White Lake

Approved: Moved to Second Hearing, Fee Ordinance Amendment

Tabled: Clarification of Sanitary Ordinance 38-418

Approved: Deferral to 55 Jesswood Lane, counsel to draft document

Tabled: Deferral of Sanitary Ordinance 38-514

FYI: Cares Act Distribution

Approved: Adjournment

Regular Meeting adjournment at 9:41 p.m.
Terry Lilley, CMC; MiPMC
White Lake Township